
LVC2160365 2018-12-17

BN015C SET 1XTLED L600 8W 740 1 x LEDTUBE(8W/740) X
1 x 800 lm

Light output ratio 1.00
Service upward 0.30
Service downward 0.70

CIE flux code 32 60 82 70 100

UGRcen (4Hx8H, 0.25H) 19
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LVC2160365 2018-12-17

BN015C SET 1XTLED L600 8W 765 1 x LEDTUBE(8W/765) X
1 x 800 lm

Light output ratio 1.00
Service upward 0.30
Service downward 0.70

CIE flux code 32 59 82 70 100

UGRcen (4Hx8H, 0.25H) 19

Polar intensity diagram
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Utilisation factor table

Ceiling mounted

Room
Index
k

Reflectances (%) for ceiling, walls and working plane (CIE)
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LVC2160365 2018-12-17

BN015C SET 1XTLED L600 10W 730 1 x LEDTUBE(10W/730) X
1 x 1050 lm

Light output ratio 1.00
Service upward 0.28
Service downward 0.72

CIE flux code 33 61 83 72 100

UGRcen (4Hx8H, 0.25H) 20

Polar intensity diagram
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Utilisation factor table

Ceiling mounted

Room
Index
k

Reflectances (%) for ceiling, walls and working plane (CIE)
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LVC2160365 2018-12-17

BN015C SET 1XTLED L600 10W 740 1 x LEDTUBE(10W/740) X
1 x 1050 lm

Light output ratio 1.00
Service upward 0.26
Service downward 0.74

CIE flux code 34 62 83 74 100

UGRcen (4Hx8H, 0.25H) 20

Polar intensity diagram
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Utilisation factor table

Ceiling mounted

Room
Index
k

Reflectances (%) for ceiling, walls and working plane (CIE)
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LVC2160365 2018-12-17

BN015C SET 1XTLED L600 10W 765 1 x LEDTUBE(10W/765) X
1 x 1050 lm

Light output ratio 1.00
Service upward 0.27
Service downward 0.73

CIE flux code 34 62 83 73 100

UGRcen (4Hx8H, 0.25H) 20

Polar intensity diagram
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Utilisation factor table

Ceiling mounted

Room
Index
k

Reflectances (%) for ceiling, walls and working plane (CIE)
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LVC2160365 2018-12-17

BN015C SET 1XTLED L1200 16W 74 1 x LEDTUBE(16W/740) X
1 x 1600 lm

Light output ratio 1.00
Service upward 0.26
Service downward 0.74

CIE flux code 34 62 83 74 100

UGRcen (4Hx8H, 0.25H) 17

Polar intensity diagram
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Utilisation factor table

Ceiling mounted

Room
Index
k

Reflectances (%) for ceiling, walls and working plane (CIE)
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LVC2160365 2018-12-17

BN015C SET 1XTLED L1200 16W 76 1 x LEDTUBE(16W/765) X
1 x 1600 lm

Light output ratio 1.00
Service upward 0.29
Service downward 0.71

CIE flux code 31 59 81 71 100

UGRcen (4Hx8H, 0.25H) 17

Polar intensity diagram

(cd/1000lm)
0-180o 90-270o

0o

180o

60oo60

90oo90

120oo120

150oo150

50

50

100

100

150

150


Utilisation factor table

Ceiling mounted

Room
Index
k

Reflectances (%) for ceiling, walls and working plane (CIE)
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1.00
1.25
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2.00
2.50
3.00
4.00
5.00
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0.50
0.30

0.38
0.47
0.55
0.63
0.69
0.78
0.85
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0.80
0.50
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0.36
0.44
0.51
0.57
0.62
0.70
0.75
0.78
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0.70
0.50
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0.36
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0.59
0.65
0.73
0.79
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0.70
0.75
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LVC2160365 2018-12-17

BN015C SET 1XTLED L1200 20W 73 1 x LEDTUBE(20W/730) X
1 x 2100 lm

Light output ratio 1.00
Service upward 0.27
Service downward 0.73

CIE flux code 33 61 83 73 100

UGRcen (4Hx8H, 0.25H) 18

Polar intensity diagram
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Utilisation factor table

Ceiling mounted

Room
Index
k

Reflectances (%) for ceiling, walls and working plane (CIE)

0.60
0.80
1.00
1.25
1.50
2.00
2.50
3.00
4.00
5.00

0.80
0.50
0.30

0.39
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0.64
0.70
0.79
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LVC2160365 2018-12-17

BN015C SET 1XTLED L1200 20W 74 1 x LEDTUBE(20W/740) X
1 x 2100 lm

Light output ratio 1.00
Service upward 0.29
Service downward 0.71

CIE flux code 32 60 82 71 100

UGRcen (4Hx8H, 0.25H) 18

Polar intensity diagram

(cd/1000lm)
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Utilisation factor table

Ceiling mounted

Room
Index
k

Reflectances (%) for ceiling, walls and working plane (CIE)

0.60
0.80
1.00
1.25
1.50
2.00
2.50
3.00
4.00
5.00

0.80
0.50
0.30

0.38
0.48
0.55
0.63
0.69
0.79
0.85
0.90
0.96
1.01

0.80
0.50
0.10

0.36
0.45
0.51
0.58
0.63
0.70
0.75
0.79
0.83
0.86

0.70
0.50
0.30

0.36
0.45
0.52
0.59
0.65
0.74
0.80
0.84
0.90
0.94

0.70
0.50
0.20

0.35
0.44
0.51
0.57
0.62
0.70
0.75
0.79
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0.72
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0.30
0.10

0.27
0.35
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LVC2160365 2018-12-17

BN015C SET 1XTLED L1200 20W 76 1 x LEDTUBE(20W/765) X
1 x 2100 lm

Light output ratio 1.00
Service upward 0.26
Service downward 0.74

CIE flux code 33 61 83 74 100

UGRcen (4Hx8H, 0.25H) 18

Polar intensity diagram
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Utilisation factor table

Ceiling mounted

Room
Index
k

Reflectances (%) for ceiling, walls and working plane (CIE)

0.60
0.80
1.00
1.25
1.50
2.00
2.50
3.00
4.00
5.00
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0.50
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